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NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT 
ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE 

THE TWENTY-FOURTH MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG) 

AGENDA  

TUESDAY 30th MARCH 2021, 09.30AM – 2.30PM 

By Microsoft Teams 

Chair; I Currie               Deputy Chair; M Berman 

 

1. Apologies and welcome 
 
Introduction new Lay Members: Mr Shamik 
Ghosh and Ms Hannah Poulton  

I Currie 
 

M Berman  

 0930 

  

2. Declarations of interest All   
 

Please note that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the website unless the papers include patient 
identifiable information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and commercial information or will preclude 
publication in a peer-reviewed professional journal.  

Authors of such papers should indicate whether their paper falls into these categories. 
 

 

  

3. 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 

Minutes; RAG 29/9/2020 
Accuracy 
Action points 
Matters arising 

I Currie  
Attached 
Attached 

0935 

  

4. OTDT Medical Director’s Report J Forsythe Verbal 0940 
  

5. 
 

Update from Advisory Group Chairs 
Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue 
Cardiothoracic 
Kidney 
Liver 
Pancreas 
RINTAG 

 
A Butler 

J Parameshwar 
R Ravanan 
D Thorburn 

S White 
G Pettigrew 

 
 

 

0950 

  

6. 
6.1 
6.2 
6.3 

Clinical Governance 
NHSBT Clinical Governance report 
Swab count at retrieval 
HTA A forms revision – for awareness only 

 
J Foley 

C McIntyre 
I Currie 

 
Attached 
Attached 
Attached 

1000 

  

7. 
7.1 
7.2 

 
7.3 
7.4 

Organ Damage  
Organ Damage Report  
Organ Damage Data – upgrades to damage 
data collection (B forms) 
Changes to RTI form 
Organ Damage photography 

• Introduction 

• Working Group to develop SOP for 
organ damage photography 

 
R Hogg 

Julie Whitney 
Rachel Hogg 

R Hogg 
 

D Manas 

 
Attached 

Verbal 
 

Verbal 
 

Verbal 
 

1030 

  

8. 
8.1 
8.2 

 
8.3 

 
8.4 

NTIG 
DCD Heart Program update 
ANRP Steering Group update/ANRP 
consumables funding and governance 
Delay of lung retrieval by 30 minutes in  
ANRP+DCD cardiothoracic Donors  
National Protocols; ANRP; DCD heart/lung 
For awareness only 

 
M Berman  
C Watson 

 
M Berman/I 

Currie 

 
Verbal 

Attached 
 

Verbal 
 

Attached  

1100 

  

9. 
9.1 
9.2 

Research and Development 
QUOD Data and Governance Report 
Minor change QUOD LV biopsy 

 
S Cross 

M Berman 

 
Attached 

Verbal 

1130 
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9.3 
9.4 

Bile collection for QUOD 
INOAR update and launch 

S Fahrid 
L Armstrong 

Deferrred  
Attached 

  

10. Sherpapak project M Berman Verbal 1200 
  

11. Blue Light Group Update M Roberts Verbal 1210 
  

12. 
12.1 

 
12.2 

 
 
 

12.3 

Imaging in Organ Retrieval 
Image transfer in CT – V Mehta 
 
Wearable technology 
Papworth CT 
Edinburgh Abdominal 
 
FICE; Potential Role in CT donor 
assessment.  Working Group Announcement 

 
V Mehta 

 
 

M Berman 
I Currie 

 
A Rubino 
M Berman 

 
Attached 

 
 

Verbal 
 
 

Verbal  

1220 
 
 

1230 
 
 
 

1240 

  

 
LUNCH  

  1250 

  

13. Super Urgent Liver Group Update J Whitney Verbal 1310 
  

14. 
 

P.I.G. 
Pathway Summary Report  
(Pathway Data for reference) 
Confidential  

 
I Currie on 

behalf of PIG 

 
Attached 

 

1320 

  

15. NORS team safety initiative I Currie Verbal 1340 
  

16. NORS Refreshment Report E Billingham Attached 1350 
  

17. NORS Mustering Report M Ryan Attached 1400 
  

18. NORS contract review meetings; How can 
we optimise content and value? 
Working Group Announcement 

I Currie Verbal  1410 

  

19. Scottish opt out; 26th March 2021. 
Papers previously circulated – for information 
only. 
Changes for those retrieving in Scotland.   
Info, support and bespoke learning from 
Lesley.Logan2@gov.scot 

I Currie Attached  1420 

  

20. NORS Guidelines – updated. 
Publication of Version 9 on 1st May 2021.   
All suggested changes will go in next release. 

I Currie Attached 1425 

  

21. Any Other Business    
  

 Date of next meeting:  
Tuesday 28 September 2021, 10.30am – 
3pm 

   

  

 

mailto:Lesley.Logan2@gov.scot

