NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT ORGAN DONATION AND TRANSPLANTATION DIRECTORATE THE TWENTY-FOURTH MEETING OF THE RETRIEVAL ADVISORY GROUP (RAG)

AGENDA

TUESDAY 30th MARCH 2021, 09.30AM - 2.30PM

By Microsoft Teams

Chair; I Currie Deputy Chair; M Berman

1.	Apologies and welcome	I Currie		0930
	Introduction new Lay Members: Mr Shamik Ghosh and Ms Hannah Poulton	M Berman		
2.	Declarations of interest	All		
dentifiable oublication	te that it is the policy of NHSBT to publish all papers on the we e information, preliminary or unconfirmed data, confidential and n in a peer-reviewed professional journal. s of such papers should indicate whether their	d commercial information or	will preclude	
3.	Minutes; RAG 29/9/2020	I Currie		0935
3.1	Accuracy		Attached	0000
3.2	Action points		Attached	
3.3	Matters arising			
4.	OTDT Medical Director's Report	J Forsythe	Verbal	0940
5.	Update from Advisory Group Chairs			0950
	Multi-visceral & Composite Tissue	A Butler		
	Cardiothoracic	J Parameshwar		
	Kidney	R Ravanan		
	Liver	D Thorburn		
	Pancreas	S White		
	RINTAG	G Pettigrew		
6.	Clinical Governance			1000
6.1	NHSBT Clinical Governance report	J Foley	Attached	
6.2	Swab count at retrieval	C McIntyre	Attached	
6.3	HTA A forms revision – for awareness only	I Currie	Attached	
7.	Organ Damage			1030
7.1	Organ Damage Report	R Hogg	Attached	
7.2	Organ Damage Data – upgrades to damage	Julie Whitney	Verbal	
	data collection (B forms)	Rachel Hogg		
7.3	Changes to RTI form	R Hogg	Verbal	
7.4	Organ Damage photography	5.4		
	• Introduction	D Manas	Verbal	
	 Working Group to develop SOP for organ damage photography 			
8.	NTIG			1100
8. 1	DCD Heart Program update	M Berman	Verbal	1100
8.2	ANRP Steering Group update/ANRP	C Watson	Attached	
0.2	consumables funding and governance	O Watson	Attachieu	
8.3	Delay of lung retrieval by 30 minutes in	M Berman/I	Verbal	
0.3	ANRP+DCD cardiothoracic Donors	Currie		
8.4	National Protocols; ANRP; DCD heart/lung	Carrio	Attached	
-	For awareness only			
9.	Research and Development			1130
	QUOD Data and Governance Report	S Cross	Attached	= -
9.1	QUOD Data and Governance Report	0 01000	Attaorica	

RAG(A)(20)02

				RAG(A)(20)02
9.3 9.4	Bile collection for QUOD INOAR update and launch	S Fahrid L Armstrong	Deferrred Attached	
10.	Sherpapak project	M Berman	Verbal	1200
11.	Blue Light Group Update	M Roberts	Verbal	1210
12. 12.1	Imaging in Organ Retrieval Image transfer in CT – V Mehta	V Mehta	Attached	1220
12.2	Wearable technology Papworth CT Edinburgh Abdominal	M Berman I Currie	Verbal	1230
12.3	FICE; Potential Role in CT donor assessment. Working Group Announcement	A Rubino M Berman	Verbal	1240
	LUNCH			1250
13.	Super Urgent Liver Group Update	J Whitney	Verbal	1310
14.	P.I.G. Pathway Summary Report (Pathway Data for reference) Confidential	I Currie on behalf of PIG	Attached	1320
15.	NORS team safety initiative	I Currie	Verbal	1340
16.	NORS Refreshment Report	E Billingham	Attached	1350
17.	NORS Mustering Report	M Ryan	Attached	1400
18.	NORS contract review meetings; How can we optimise content and value? Working Group Announcement	I Currie	Verbal	1410
19.	Scottish opt out; 26 th March 2021. Papers previously circulated – for information only. Changes for those retrieving in Scotland. Info, support and bespoke learning from Lesley.Logan2@gov.scot	I Currie	Attached	1420
20.	NORS Guidelines – updated. Publication of Version 9 on 1 st May 2021. All suggested changes will go in next release.	I Currie	Attached	1425
21.	Any Other Business			
	Date of next meeting: Tuesday 28 September 2021, 10.30am – 3pm			